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Applicable to 
criminal pro-
ceedings. 

CHAPTER 112. 

[Published April 1, 1872.] 

AN ACT allowing amendments of complaints and warrants in 
criminal proceedings before justices of the peace. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. The provisions of sections 27, 28, 29 
and 30 of chapter 137 of the laws of 1871, shall be as 
applicable to all criminal proceedings bad before jus-
tices of the peace as to courts of record, and justices 
may allow amendments of complaints and warrants in 
all cases as may courts of record of indictments or in-
formations. 

SEartoN 2. This act shall be in force from and 
after its passage and publication. 

Approved March 23, 1872. 

CHAPTER 113. 

[Publish,ed April 5, 1872.] 

AN ACT to authorize the building of a soldiers' monument in the 
capitol park. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows: 

Shall appoint 	SECTION 1. For the purpose of erecting a monu- 
board or com- ment to the memory of the Wisconsin soldiers who lost miseionera. 

their lives in the war for the pieservation of the union, 
the governor is hereby authorized to appoint a board of 
commissioners to consist of eleven persons, one from 
each congressional district and three from the state at 
large, who shall continue in office until the work com- 
mitted to their charge is completed, and all vacancies 

To be erected occurring shall be filled by the governor. The monu- 
in  capitol Palk' ment herein contemplated shall be erected at such point 

in the capitol park as the governor shall designate, and 
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shall be paid for by voluntary contributions from the 
people of this state. 

SECTION 2. Said commissioners shall have authority May erect 
to elect such officers, appoint such committees and t fily17,;, tatkee  
agents, and make such by-laws, rules and regulations 
for the accomplishment of the work entrusted to them, 
as they shall deem necessary and proper, not inconsist-
ent with the laws of 'this state. The treasurer they 
may appoint shall give such bond as the board shall 
require, and no member of the board, officer, commit-
tee or agent shall receive any compensation for his ser-
vices: provided, the board may authorize the payment 
of a reasonable compensation to a building superin-
tendent, should the same be necessary. 

SECTION 3. For the purpose of commencing the May adopt Plan 
work contemplated by this act, the board of commis- tion:Pec ca-
sioners are hereby authorized to procure, and with the 
approval of the governor, adopt a plan and specifica-
tions for the erection of said monument, which shall be 
paid for by the governor, and for that purpose there is 
hereby appropriated out of any money in the treasury 
not otherwise appropriated, the sum of three hundred 
dollars, or so much thereof as may be necessary for the 
payment of the plans and specifications adopted as 
aforesaid. 

SECTION 4. The work of erecting said monument Direction and 
shall be carried on under the direction and control of mitr°1 * 
such committee or superintendent as the board of com-
missioners shall appoint, but the governor shall at all 
times have such control over the grounds around the 
same as to direct what part thereof may be used and 
occupied for building purposes. The work of erecting 
such monument shall not be commenced until the 
building fund shall have reached the sum of at least 
ten thousand dollars. 

SECTION 5. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage. 

Approved March 23, 1872. 


